06-0)6-2002
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradelinary.	113375
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemans.	lease record and amounts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Redlake Imaging Corporation 3-7-02 Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Redlake MASD, Inc. Internal Address: Marketing Dept. Street Address: 11633 Sorrento Valley Rd.
General Partnership XX Corporation-State Other	City San Diego State A Zip: 92121-1097 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 2, 2001	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/165624 and 75/602933 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,262,561 and 2,022,061
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey S. Lambert	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Perkins & Miltner, LLP 750 "B" Street, Ste. 2800 San Diego, CA 92101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 "B" Street, Ste. 2800	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Jeffrey S. Lambert Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REDLAKE IMAGING CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001,
AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3075477 8100M

010055412

AUTHENTICATION: 0952472

DATE: 02-02-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/02/2001 010055412 - 3075477

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

REDLAKE IMAGING CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Roper Scientific MASD, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for the purpose of merging with Redlake Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The constituent corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) Roper Scientific MASD, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (ii) Redlake Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Roper Scientific MASD, Inc. and Redlake Imaging Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Roper Scientific MASD, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Roper Scientific MASD, Inc. shall continue to be the governing document of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The merger shall be effective upon filing.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\452092\1

LOCATION: 404 572 5758

RX TIME 02/02 '01 11:14

6. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Roper Industries, Inc. 160 Ben Burton Road Bogart, Georgia 30622

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

CODMAPCDOCS\ATL\452092\1

LOCATION:404 572 5758

RX TIME 02/02 '01 11:14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this day of February, 2001.

ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.

Name:

Title:_

3

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\452092\1

LOCATION: 404 572 5758

RX TIME 02/02 '01 11:14

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC." TO "REDLAKE MASD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3075477 8100

010115248

AUTHENTICATION: 1010924

TRADEMARK REEL: 2518 FRAME: 0792

DATE: 03-08-01

PAGE 1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/07/2001 010115248 - 3075477

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Roper Scientific MASD, Inc., (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation hereby amends Article One of its Certificate of Incorporation by deleting Article One in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article One, as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is REDLAKE MASD, INC."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was approved and adopted by Written Consent Action by the Board of Directors and the Sole Stockholder on the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be at the time of filing.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation as of this <u>z</u> day of February, 2001.

ROPER:	SÇIENTIFIC MASD, INC.
	111 6 1111
Bv:	What S Howly
- / '	
Name:	MARTIN SHEADCEY
Title:	1)15-0068 NEW 7

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REDLAKE IMAGING CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001,
AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3075477 8100M

010055412

AUTHENTICATION: 0952472

DATE: 02-02-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/02/2001 010055412 - 3075477

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

REDLAKE IMAGING CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC. (2 Delaware corporation)

Roper Scientific MASD, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for the purpose of merging with Redlake Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The constituent corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) Roper Scientific MASD, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (ii) Redlake Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Roper Scientific MASD, Inc. and Redlake Imaging Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Roper Scientific MASD, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Roper Scientific MASD, Inc. shall continue to be the governing document of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The merger shall be effective upon filing.

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\ATL\4\$2092\1

LOCATION: 404 572 5758

RX TIME 02/02 '01 11:14

6. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Roper Industries, Inc. 160 Ben Burton Road Bogart, Georgia 30622

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

CODMAPCDOCS\ATL\452092\1

LOCATION: 404 572 5758

RX TIME 02/02 '01 11:14

56, -84 - 55 UZ 101 11:48 ____

5080alludak (1997)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 2 day of February 2001.

ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.

lame: U. V.

Title:

3

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\452092\1

LOCATION: 404 572 5758

RX TIME 02/02 '01 11:14

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC." TO "REDLAKE MASD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3075477 8100

010115248

AUTHENTICATION: 1010924

DATE: 03-08-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/07/2001 010115248 - 3075477

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Roper Scientific MASD, Inc., (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation hereby amends Article One of its Certificate of Incorporation by deleting Article One in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article One, as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is REDLAKE MASD, INC."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was approved and adopted by Written Consent Action by the Board of Directors and the Sole Stockholder on the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be at the time of filing.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation as of this <u>ze</u> day of February, 2001.

ROPER SCIENTIFIC MASD, INC.

By:____ Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 03/07/2002